Docket No.: 060.041501

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATIO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
CLAD AL., ACE & ANOTHER DESIGNATION	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab sollings → → → ▼	▼	▼	<b>~</b>	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office: Please record	the attached o	riginal documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Gary Johnson Rodney Ehrlich Adam Wagner Robert C. Bartkowski Timothy A. DiPenti Kurt L. Schwab	Name: <u>Tr</u>	uck-Lite Co., l	cciving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)   Yes  N	lo	. ————		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: <u>310 E</u> a	st Elmwood Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e		·	
Other	City: Falco	ner	State: NY	ZIP: <u>14733</u>
Execution Date: 6/7/05, 7/8/05, 7/11/05, 7/13/05, 7/14/05	Additional nam	ne(s) & address	(cs) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution	date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
11/077,919				
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ons and patents invo	5
Name: The Bilicki Law Firm, P.C.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	00
Internal Address:	credited	d or debited to	ss or insufficiency she deposit account	<i>⇔</i> ′ Ι
Street Address: 1285 North Main Street	8. Deposit acc	<u>.</u>	· <u> </u>	
Street Address: 1285 North Main Street	50-1021	coam namber.		
City: Jamestown State: NY ZIP: 1470		rate coay of this -	age if paying by deposit a	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	are copy of this p	age ir paying by deposit a	account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.</li> </ol>		correct and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Michael A. Baffa Reg. No. 42,279	- March Harly	<u>-</u>	- 24 July	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature √ ver sheet, attachments,	, and document	Date	
Mail (locuments to be record Mail Ston Assi	ded with required cover sheet inf	formation to:		
Director of the United States Patent and Tra	idemark Office, P.O. Box 1450	), Aloxandria, VA 22	×₽ƶENT	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)		Docket No. 060.041501	
his is an As	ssignment of the following riq	ights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×		ights, title and interest in the invention	
_ ⊠	Foreign rights, title and int		
	United States Patent Applic		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	<u> </u>	Patent Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	United States Patent No(s).		
		t Application Serial No.	·
	Other (specify)		
itte of the I.			
nventors (a:	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Gary Johns	son	6 Lakecrest Avonuc, Lakewood, NY 14750	
Adam Wag	ner	PO Box 21, Geleron, NY 14720	<u> </u>
	Bartkowski	44 Rich Ramm Lane, Lock Haven, PA 1774	15
Timothy A.		Rd #1, Box 1559, Russel, PA 16345	25
Kurt L. Sch		117 1/2 Main Street, North Warren, PA 163	
Rodney Eh	hrlich	1903 South Oak Springs Court, Monticello, I	IN 47960
l <i>ssignee</i>			
	Name	Address	
Truck-Lite	Co., Inc.	310 East Elmwood Ave. Falconer, NY 14733	

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 060.041501

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Gary Johnson			
Adam Wagner			
Robert C. Bartkowski			
Timothy A. DiPenti			
Kurt L. Schwab			
Rodney Ehrlich			
-			

[Page 2 of 4 ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 060.041501
(Interest of the second of the	<u> </u>
Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursua	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 11 the day of July, in the year 2005	<u>.</u>
Suspinice of In	ventor)
State of Law Ywar	
County of CHAUTON ON A	
Before me personally appeared Gary Johnson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this KATHERINE FINLEY, #6299318  Isotary Public, State of New York Outsided in Charlengin County The Commission Expires August 31, 47 2,000	
Executed this 11Th. day of July , in the year 2002	
State of New York	ventur)
County of CHANTANGNA	
Before me personally appeared Adam Wagnor who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this KATHERINE FINLEY, 1677/318  Notary Public, State of New York  Qualities in Chambargua County My Commission Expires August 31, 192006  Notary Public (Notary Public)	
Executed this 8th day of July, in the year 2005	<b>7</b>
State of Pernsylvania	nventor)
country of Clinton	
Before me personally appeared Robert C. Bartkowski who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this Eth day of July in the year 200	, 5
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Bonnie Sue Nichols, Notary Public Pine Creek Twp., Clinton County My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2007	us Nichols
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	

[Page 3 of 4 ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 060.041501
Notarization  [Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuan	1 to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 1 [Th day of JULY, in the year 20015] at AAA EAST CENTRAL, WARREN, F	21 16365 27
State of PENNS41 VANIA	entor)
County of WARREN	
Before me personally appeared Timothy A. DiPenti who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 1/-/ by day of 1/2/ In the year 2000	nted that he or the is authorized to
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTICE AND LIGHT  MANE J. JAMES J. A. MARRY PUBLIC  CITY OF WARREN, WARREN COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 6, 2000	ancer
Executed this 13th day of July , in the year 2005 at AAA EAST CENTRAL, WARREN PA 16365	
State of PENNSYLVANIA	vnior) Kurt L. Schwab
County of WARREN	
Before me personally appeared Kurt L. Schwab who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent the seminal seat of rennsylvation of pennsylvation of JULY in the year 2005  ANNA C. KERR, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF WARREN, WARREN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 11, 2007	nted that he or she is authorized to
Executed this day of , in the year	ac. ,
(Signoture of In	ventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared Rodney Ehrlich who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this day of in the year	nted that he or she is authorized t
(Notary Pa	Glie)

[Page 4 of 4 ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 060,041501
is is an Assignment of the following t	ights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America r	ights, title and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title and in		
United States Patent Applied	cation Scrial No.	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
☐ United States Provisional	Patent Application Serial No.	
☐ United States Patent No(s,	)	- <del>-</del>
☐ International (PCT) Pater	at Application Serial No.	<u> </u>
Other (specify)		
and the state of t		
TEHICLE MINI LAMP		
nventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Gary Johnson 6 Lakecrest Avenue, Lakewood, NY 14750		<u> </u>
dam Wagner PO Box 21, Celeron, NY 14720		· 
Robert C. Bartkowski 44 Rich Ramm Lane, Lock Haven, PA 17745		745
Timothy A. DiPenti Rd #1, Box 1559, Russel, PA 16345		
Kurt L. Schwab	117 1/2 Main Street, North Warren, PA 16	
Rodney Ehrlich 1903 South Oak Springs Court, Monticello, IN 47960		o, IN 47960
		· ·
l		
Assignee		
	Address	
Name	Truck-Lite Co., Inc. 310 East Elmwood Ave.	
Truck-Lite Co., Inc.		
	310 East Elmwood Ave. Falconer, NY 14733	

|Page | of 4 |

AS03A/REV01

**PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0365** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 060.041501

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Gary Johnson			
Adam Wagnor			
Robert C. Bartkowski			
Timothy A. DiPenti			
Kurt L. Schwab			
Rodney Ehrlich			

[Page 2 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0366

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interes (Multiple inventors; single ass	st in Invention signce)	Docket No. 060.041501
[Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization d prima facie evidence of execution parsu	ans to 35 U.S.C. 261)
Executed this 14TH day of JUNE	, in the year 2005	
FALCOUER, NY		
γ γ	Ext a D. Rei (Signature of)	T
tate of PENNSYLVANIA		
ounty of WARREN		
Before me personally appeared Timothy A. DiPenti who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fre execute the same this day of	ee act and deed und also repres in the year	sented that he or she is authorized i
<u></u>	(Notary I	Public)
Executed this 14th day of June	, in the year 2005	
nt .	1-7/	() / •
	(Signature of	-
0	(Signature of	Inventory
State of Fernsylvania		
State of Pemsylumia County of Warra		
Before me personally appeared Kurt L. Schwab who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fr execute the same this day of	eee act and deed and also repre in the year	sented that he or she is authorized
	- (Notary	Public
Executed this 7717 day of June at Latagene, Inchan	in the year 2015	Made
State of Indiana		
County of Timpecanoe		
Before me personally appeared Rodney Ehrlich who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fewerette same this 749 day of June	m me year 2002	•
	Dana la la	V Public)
	<del></del> : <del></del> :	

Page 4 of 4 }

**PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0367**